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TESTIMONY

e The Department of Education will present the standards, followed by proponent and opponent testimony, and rebuttal. We will
take oral testimony, questions, and comments separately on each set of standards.

e Proponents will be allowed up to 90 minutes total for testimony, and opponents will also be allowed up to 90 minutes for
testimony.

e Public comment will be heard by the board from registered testifiers in the following order (as time allows): 1) persons
registered for the previous hearing that were not able to testify due to time 2) persons on location 3) persons joining via Zoom.
If time allows, we will open to persons on location that did not register prior to today.

e Each speaker will be allowed up to 4 minutes to provide testimony. Testimony will be timed, and a timekeeper will show time
remaining throughout the 4 minutes.

» Testifiers shall provide their full name and the entity they are representing (if applicable). Testifiers shall keep their comments
germane to the proposed standards at issue. Individuals will not be able to cede time to other individuals. Please keep
duplicitous comments to a minimum so we can keep the testimony moving.

*  For those testifying via Zoom, please keep your cameras and microphones off until you are called to testify. Please watch in the
chat box for time limit warnings.



PROPONENT TESTIMONY — CAREER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION

HOSPITALITY & TOURISM
In-Person Testifiers: Via Zoom:
1. Seanna Regynski 1. N/A

2. Kisha Jordan



OPPONENT TESTIMONY — CAREER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION

In-Person Testifiers: Via Zoom:
1. N/A 1. N/A



PROPONENT TESTIMONY — SOCIAL STUDIES

In-Person Testifiers: Via Zoom: Previously Testified:
1. Tim Rave 1. Christopher Motz 1. Matthew Monfore
2. Sarah Hitchcock 2. Joseph Gebel 2. Chad Bishop
3. Judy Rapp 3. Jonathan Butcher 3. Janet Finzen — Via Zoom
4. Justin Blessinger 4. Fred Deutsch 4. Mick Baruth — Via Zoom
5. Susan Peters 5. Bethany Soye 5. Christina David — Via Zoom
6. Madisen Vetter 6. Hannah Determan 6. Stephanie Hiatt — Via Zoom



OPPONENT TESTIMONY — SOCIAL STUDIES

In-Person Testifiers:

1. Michelle Baartman
Jan Mangelsen
Jennifer Lowery
Rich Mittelstedt
Mark St. Pierre
Kristen Daggett
Peter Lengkeek
Loren Paul

. Charlene Lund

10. Michaela Seiber
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11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Laurie Macziewski
Micah Lunderman
Erica Boomsma
RoseMary Clairmont
Kat Hyslop

Karen Haynes

Mato White Plume
Honz Fuller

Faith Spotted Eagle
Jordan Rahyn

Via Zoom:
1. (Mary) Linda Mead
2. Stephanie Amiotte
3. Aspen Taylor

Previously Testified:

1. Dr. Sherry Johnson
Kelsey Lovseth
Samantha Walder
Christopher Bordeaux
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Shaun Nielsen
Jennifer MacziewsKi
Robert Hoffmann
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